TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxtech Manufacturing Inc.		02/10/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxtech Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	95 Mason Run Road
City:	Ridgway
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15853
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2480222	MAXTECH
Registration Number:	2615448	MAXTECH
Registration Number:	2715757	MAXTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 554 7847

hherman@mosessinger.com, lkaplan@mosessinger.com,

lbuchanan@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Herman

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010300-0103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard Herman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0020 00 248022

CH \$90,00

900155109

Signature:	/HHerman/
Date:	02/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=MAXTECH ASSIGN#page1.tif source=MAXTECH ASSIGN#page2.tif source=MAXTECH ASSIGN#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0021

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED, made and entered into as of February 10, 2010, by GRANT THORNTON LIMITED (the "Assignor"), solely in its capacity as court-appointed National Receiver of MAXTECH MANUFACTURING INC. ("Maxtech"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, located at 600 Weber Street North, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 1K4, Canada, and not in any other capacity; and

WHEREAS Maxtech is the registered owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the National Receiver of all of the assets, property and undertaking of Maxtech, including said trademark(s) and registration(s), pursuant to the Order of Madam Justice Pepall dated November 23, 2009; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Order of the Honourable Justice Morawetz dated January 28, 2010, the Assignor is authorized and directed to complete the assignment of said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof; and

WHEREAS, MAXTECH ACQUISITION LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 95 Mason Run Road, Ridgway, Pennsylvania 15853, United States of America is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto, on a "without recourse" basis.

796190v5 010300.0103 4263401.5 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of this 10^{th} day of February, 2010.

its capacity Receiver or	as the Court-appointed National f Maxtech Manufacturing Inc. and other capacity
By:	July Inde
Name:	Bow 5. Bardo
By:	
Name:	
I/We have auth	ority to bind the corporation

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	Reg. No.:	Reg. Date:
MAXTECH	2480222	August 21, 2001
MAXTECH	2615448	September 3, 2002
MAXTECH	2715757	May 13, 2003

4263401.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 02/19/2010